

Sujeet Builder
(India) Pvt LTD

SH. Yashodhar Yadav ke Ghar se
Mahadevlet Tol. MMGSY (SC)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 13.1

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

32/30
2016-17

Measurement Book

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस
पैजी में मशीन द्वारा मुद्रित
कुल (100) एक सौ पृष्ठ हैं जो
श्री बीरलाल प्रसाद जाधवपाल
सहायक अभियंता फुलपरास
की निगति है

18/08/17
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas
मुख्य
18/08/17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

S.H. Yashodhar Yadav to
Mahadalit toll under MMS,
(3c)

Measurement Book

No. 32

2016-17

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

Name of officer

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1st on A/c Bill				
Name of Work -	Construction of Road P.C.D.				
	Work under S.H. (Yashodhar yadav				
	Kangharu) Mahadoli + 101.				
Agency -	Sujed Builder (I) Pvt				
	Ltd.				
Agg. No.	2016-17				
	H.S.B.D 24/7				
Date of start	18/10/16				
Date of entry	15/3/17				

Item of Work done -				
(1/2) clearing and grubbing Road				
Land - - etc				
2 x 20 x 30 x 3.25 (ft)	=	3900	m ²	
2 x 39 x 30 x 3.25 (ft)	=	7605		
2 x 24.0 x 3.25	=	156		
		11661	m ²	
(2/3) Removing of H.P Column				
- - etc				
1 x 7.5 m		7.50	m	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27) foundation and laying MP3 Name Pipe 1000 mm dia					
30.00 m wide P-134		14			
B 3961.66/m			B 1,18,850=00		
(28) plaster work					
127.91 m ² wide P-14		15			
CB 168.53/m ²			B 21,557=00		
(29) Backfill					
24.42 m ³ wide P-14		16			
CB 449.28/m ³			B 10,970=00		
			B 1,27,54,732=00		
less 10% balance			B 12,75,473=00		

			B 1,14,79,259=00		
previously paid			B 94,18,191=00		
			B 20,64,068=00		
			19,00,000=00		
			10.10.17		
			15.		

C.D.					
31.10.18					
S.D - 8%			1,52,000=00		
J.T - 2%			38,000=00		
G.G.S.T - 1%			19,000=00		
S.G.S.T - 1%			19,000=00		
Excise - 1%			19,000=00		
Royalty (0853)			85,535=00		
By cheque			15,67,465=00		
			TOTAL 19,00,000=00		

Continuation

Rs. 19,00,000=00

Executive Engineer

RWD

Work Division, Phulparas

ch: 910/90

01/11/18

4th on 7c bill

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work :- Const ⁿ of Road & CD					
work from S.H (Yasodhar Yadav, Kechar)					
to Mahadalit Tal under MMGSY (SS)					
Agency: Sujat Builders Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No 24 & B.D of 2016-17					
Date of Start:- 18.10.2016					
Date of completion:- 10.10.2017					
Date of entry:- 22.6.21					
Further Measurement - Nil					
<u>Yadav</u> 22.6.21 JEP <u>Sharma</u> 22.6.21 AB					

Abstract of cost:-					
(1) Setting out of Poles as					
per drawing					
8 Nos Vide TM/P-21					
@ R 1767.81/each - R 14142.00					
(2) clearing & grubbing of					
Road land including					
supgrading - - - - - E/s					
1.16 Hect Vide TM/P-21					
@ R 38252.95/Hect - R 44373.00					
(3) Removing of all Types					
of Hume pipe - - - - - E/s					
7.50M Vide TM/P-21					
@ R 117.37/M - R 880.00					

Continuation

R 59395.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BR R 57	375.00
(4) Constn of embankment					
with Materials obtained					
from borrow pits upto					
100 m lead - - - -				E/1	
2076.41 M ³				Vide TMB/P-21	
	Q2	149500/M ³		- R.	310423.00
(5) Constn of embankment					
with Materials obtained					
from borrow pits upto					
100m lead - - - -				E/1	
1384.27 M ³				Vide TMB/P-22	
	Q2	156000/M ³		- R.	216071.00
(6) Constn of Sub grades					
earth on shoulder - -				E/1	
1057.53 M ³				Vide TMB/P-22	
	Q2	160000/M ³		- R.	173223.00
(7) Constn of Granular sub					
base by providing Grd. II					
Materials - - - -				E/1	
971.61 M ³				Vide TMB/P-22	
	Q2	277500/M ³		- R.	2696898.00
(8) Providing stone metal					
GRB M G. 2 - - - -				E/1	
385.56/M ³				Vide TMB/P-22	
	Q1	507100/M ³		- R.	1956578.00

Continuation

5412, 58800

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BA R. 51	12588.00
(9) Providing Stone M.C.M					
WBM Gr.M - - - - - E/1					
385.56 M ²				Vide TM B/P-22	
@ R 47.57			63/M ³	- R	18,343.52
(10) Providing & applying					
Prime coat - - - - - E/1					
5140.80 M ²				Vide TM B/P-22	
@ R 41.00/M ²				- R	210773.00
(11) Providing & applying					
Track coat - - - - - E/1					
5140.80 M ²				Vide TM B/P-22	
@ R 14.61/M ²				- R	75,107.00
(12) Providing & laying 2mm					
thick open graded prime					
Carpet - - - - - E/1					
5140.80 M ²				Vide TM B/P-22	
@ R 187.97/M ²				- R	96916.00
(13) Providing & laying Seal					
coat Type IV - - - - - E/1					
5140.80 M ²				Vide TM B/P-23	
@ R 63.57/M ²				- R	326903.00
(14) Cons ⁿ of G.S.B by Pro					
viding Gr-M Materials - E/1					
195.632 M ³				Vide TM B/P-23	
@ R 2775.70/M ³				- R	543016.00

Continuation

R. 9369055.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BE	R 93.47	055.00
(15) Casing & reinforcement					
Plan casing concrete					
pavement ----- E1					
308.92 m ² Vide TM B/P-23					
@ R 7576.47/m ²				R 2340	529.00
(16) Providing & fixing KM					
Stone ----- E1					
(i) ordinary kilometre					
2 No @ R 2714.58/each				R	5429.00
(ii) 200 mm stone (Pavement)					
7 No @ R 703.56/each				R	4925.00
(17) Providing & fixing recto					
reflective sign ----- E1					
(i) 600 mm triangular					
1.0 No @ R 2148.37/each				R	2148.00
(ii) 600 mm x 600 mm rectangular					
1.0 No @ R 2253.75/each				R	2254.00
(iii) 900 mm side octagonal					
2.0 No @ R 2475.47/each				R	4951.00
(18) Direction & Place Sign					
board ----- E1					
1.0 No Vide TM B/P-24					
@ R 3061.59/each				R	3062.00
(19) Providing & fixing NMC					
Sign board ----- E1					
Continuation				R	11732.359.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF-R	1.17.32	353-00
1.0 Mm		Vide TMB/P-24			
	@	9292-93/each	- R		9293-00
(20) Providing & fixing logs					
board information - E					
1 Mm		Vide TMB/P-24			
	@	3000-00/each	- R		3000-00
(21) Providing & fixing Gizzards					
board - - - E					
1.0 Mm		Vide TMB/P-24			
	@	9500/each	- R		9500-00
(22) Providing Road Marking					
- - - E					
262.80 M ²		Vide TMB/P-24			
	@	84.48/M ²	- R		22708-00
(23) E/w excavation of found					
trenches - - - - - E					
117.71 M ³		Vide TMB/P-24			
	@	198.94/M ³	- R		23417-00
(24) Laying bedding Miograde					
- - - E					
14.51 M ³		Vide TMB/P-24			
	@	661741/M ³	- R		96019-00
(25) Providing Pcc Miograde					
information - - - E					
10.58 M ³		Vide TMB/P-24			
	@	661741/M ³	- R		70012-00

Continuation R-1.19 66.302-00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.R	1/19.66	302200
(26) Brick masonry in cm					
(1.4) in found. & Plinth - 4					
106 M ³			4.40 TMB/P-29		
			@ 6007.93/m ³	- R	637053.00
(27) Providing & laying N.A.					
1000mm dia			----	-----	
30.07			4.40 TMB/P-25		
			@ 3961.66/m ³	- R	118850.00
(28) Providing - CP (1.4) - 1.0					
127.91 M ²			4.40 TMB/P-25		
			@ 168.53/m ²	- R	215572.00
(29) Back filling in found.					
----			-----	-----	
29.42 M ³			4.40 TMB/P-25		
			@ 449.28/m ³	- R	109702.00
			R ₁ -	1,27,54,732.00	
Less 10% below no. per agreement			R ₂ -	12,75,473.00	
			R ₃ -	1,14,79,259.00	
Less previous bill vide TMB/P-25			R ₄ -	1,13,15,191.00	
			B -	1,59,068.00	
22.6.21					
22.6.21					
25/8/21					

Continuation